



City of North Port

WHEREAS, June 12th is the anniversary of Anne Frank's birth; and

WHEREAS, The Anne Frank Center for Mutual Respect honors Anne Frank and the continuing relevance of her diary to educate young people and communities in the US about the dangers of intolerance, anti-Semitism, racism, discrimination and inspires every generation to build a world based on mutual respect; and

WHEREAS, Anne Frank's diary brings her life story to the attention of people all over the world and encourages the importance of freedom, equal rights and democracy; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to reflect on Anne Frank's message to retain a belief in humanity. We must condemn and confront all forms of racial, religious and ethnic prejudice, discrimination, hatred, and strengthen the mutual bonds of respect that unite us as Americans.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the City Commission of the City of North Port, Florida, do hereby proclaim June 2nd, 2022 as:

"Anne Frank Day"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and Seal of the City of North Port, Florida, to be affixed this 2nd day of June 2022.

Mua the Jaylor

Pete Emrich, Mayor

Barbara Langdon, Vice-Mayor

CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA

Alice White, Commissioner

Debbie McDowell, Commissioner

Jill Luke, Commissioner